TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stefan Wissenbach		103/20/2012 1	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fiscal Advantages Limited	
Street Address:	Home Farm Stables	
Internal Address:	The Berkswell Estate, Meriden Road	
City:	Berkswell	
State/Country:	UNKNOWN	
Postal Code:	CV7 7SL	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85415679	MAGIC NUMBER	
Serial Number:	85415666	MAGIC NUMBER	
Serial Number:	85415661	MAGIC NUMBER	
Serial Number:	85415652	MAGIC NUMBER	
Serial Number:	85415726	MAGICNUMBER.COM TAKE CONTROL ACHIEVE MORE LOVE LIFE!	
Serial Number:	85415715	MAGICNUMBER.COM TAKE CONTROL ACHIEVE MORE LOVE LIFE!	
Serial Number:	85415710	MAGICNUMBER.COM TAKE CONTROL ACHIEVE MORE LOVE LIFE!	
Serial Number:	85415701	MAGICNUMBER.COM TAKE CONTROL ACHIEVE MORE LOVE LIFE!	
Serial Number:	85415766		
Serial Number:	85415756		
		TRADEMARK	

REEL: 004760 FRAME: 0360

TRADEMARK |

Serial Number:	85415748	
Serial Number:	85415780	
Serial Number:	85415804	TAKE CONTROL ACHIEVE MORE LOVE LIFE!
Serial Number:	85415798	TAKE CONTROL ACHIEVE MORE LOVE LIFE!
Serial Number:	85415821	TAKE CONTROL ACHIEVE MORE LOVE LIFE!
Serial Number:	85415812	TAKE CONTROL ACHIEVE MORE LOVE LIFE!

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2156552286

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: Jacob Bishop
Address Line 1: Dechert LLP

Address Line 2: Cira Centre, 2929 Arch Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2808

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 117776

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jacob Bishop
Address Line 1: Dechert LLP

Address Line 2: Cira Centre, 2929 Arch Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2808

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacob Bishop
Signature:	/Jacob Bishop/
Date:	04/19/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=Wissenbach assignment#page1.tif source=Wissenbach assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004760 FRAME: 0361

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS **Stefan Wissenbach** ("Assignor"), a United Kingdom individual with an address at The Old Vicarage, Church Lane, Meriden, Coventry, CV7 7HX, United Kingdom, holds of record the trademark applications (the "Trademarks") displayed in the attached Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, on 16 May 2008, Assignor formed **Fiscal Advantages Limited**, a United Kingdom company with an address at Home Farm Stables, The Berkswell Estate, Meriden Road, Berkswell CV7 7SL, United Kingdom (the "Company");

WHEREAS Assignor is the Sole Director of the Company, and as such controls the business of the Company; and

WHEREAS Assignor intends for the Company to assume all Assignor's business efforts associated with the Trademarks, and therefore wishes to assign the Trademarks to the Company, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor hereby assigns, conveys and transfers to the Company all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, any other registrations or applications for registration thereof, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, to be held and enjoyed by the Company for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Dated ZO MARCH , 2012

STEFAN WISSENBACH

TRADEMARK REEL: 004760 FRAME: 0362

Exhibit A

Mark	Application No.	Application. Date
MAGIC NUMBER	85/415679	Sept 6, 2011
MAGIC NUMBER	85/415666	Sept 6, 2011
MAGIC NUMBER	85/415661	Sept 6, 2011
MAGIC NUMBER	85/415652	Sept 6, 2011
magicnumber.com take control. achieve more. Love life! & logo	85/415726	Sept 6, 2011
magicnumber.com take control. achieve more. Love life! & logo	85/415715	Sept 6, 2011
magicnumber.com take control.	85/415710	Sept 6, 2011
magicnumber.com take control. achieve more. Love life! & logo	85/415701	Sept 6, 2011
ORB Logo (colour)	85/415766	Sept 6, 2011
ORB Logo (colour)	85/415756	Sept 6, 2011
ORB Logo (colour)	85/415748	Sept 6, 2011
ORB Logo (colour)	85/415780	Sept 6, 2011
take control achievemore love	85/415804	Sept 6, 2011
take control.achieve more.love life!	85/415798	Sept 6, 2011
take control.achieve more.love	85/415821	Sept 6, 2011
take control achieve more love life!	85/415812	Sept 6, 2011

RECORDED: 04/19/2012

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004760 FRAME: 0363